
Ten Person Trap AA21 Weekly Report for Week 6 
June 7th, 2021 

Position pairings: 1 vs 4  7 vs 5  6 vs 8  3 vs 2 
 

Team 1: Gunners 

 

Score: 120.0 Points: 0 Total: 7 

 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 

 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 

  Eric Fust  21 19.40 3.2 24.0 19.67 3.0 6 0  118 

  Jon Gruhlke  23 21.75 1.6 24.0 22.00 1.4 5 0  110 

*Josh Hogoboom  23 23.60 0.3 23.3 23.50 0.4 6 2  141 

  Chas Hollander   21.20 2.0  21.20 2.0 5 0  106 

  Chris M  23 24.00 0.0 23.0 23.83 0.1 6 2  143 

  Dean R  24 24.20 0.0 24.0 24.17 0.0 6 2  145 

  Jake Rudningen  21 19.00 3.5 24.0 19.40 3.2 5 0  97 

  Brian Simonson  23 22.40 1.1 24.0 22.50 1.1 6 0  135 

  Tom Stutelberg  19 19.75 3.0 22.0 19.60 3.1 5 0  98 

  Scott Wallick  20 22.20 1.3 21.3 21.83 1.5 6 0  131 

 



Ten Person Trap AA21 Weekly Report for Week 6 
June 7th, 2021 

Position pairings: 1 vs 4  7 vs 5  6 vs 8  3 vs 2 
 

Team 2: Dust Bunnies 

 

Score: 120.1 Points: 2 Total: 4 

 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 

 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 

  Jeff Beckman  21 21.25 1.9 22.9 21.20 2.0 5 0  106 

  Ted Brausen  20 20.20 2.7 22.7 20.17 2.7 6 0  121 

  Nick Finberg  23 21.20 2.0 24.0 21.50 1.8 6 0  129 

  Tom Gallion  24 23.00 0.7 24.0 23.17 0.6 6 1  139 

  Mark Isakson  22 23.00 0.7 22.7 22.80 0.8 5 0  114 

  Craig Lux  22 22.40 1.1 23.1 22.33 1.2 6 1  134 

  Jake Mickley  19 21.80 1.5 20.5 21.33 1.9 6 0  128 

*Shawnone Mickley  21 23.80 0.1 21.1 23.33 0.5 6 1  140 

  Joey Pederson  24 23.00 0.7 24.0 23.20 0.6 5 0  116 

  Nate Vojtech  25 23.20 0.6 25.0 23.50 0.4 6 1 25 141 

 



Ten Person Trap AA21 Weekly Report for Week 6 
June 7th, 2021 

Position pairings: 1 vs 4  7 vs 5  6 vs 8  3 vs 2 
 

Team 3: Concussion Ducks 

 

Score: 117.3 Points: 0 Total: 4 

 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 

 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 

  Randy Beyreis  17 20.20 2.7 19.7 19.67 3.0 6 0  118 

  Scott Elke  19 19.60 3.1 22.1 19.50 3.2 6 0  117 

*Kevin Griffin  18 17.40 4.6 22.6 17.50 4.6 6 0  105 

  Brian Jablonski  19 21.60 1.7 20.7 21.17 2.0 6 0  127 

  Jason Lamusga  24 24.40 0.0 24.0 24.33 0.0 6 2  146 

  Jon Livingston  22 23.20 0.6 22.6 23.00 0.7 6 0  138 

  Kevin Schmidt  24 20.20 2.7 24.0 20.83 2.2 6 0  125 

  Bud Schoenle  17 19.00 3.5 20.5 18.60 3.8 5 0  93 

  Sam Schusted  22 22.40 1.1 23.1 22.33 1.2 6 0  134 

  Jeff Strong  23 23.20 0.6 23.6 23.17 0.6 6 1  139 

 



Ten Person Trap AA21 Weekly Report for Week 6 
June 7th, 2021 

Position pairings: 1 vs 4  7 vs 5  6 vs 8  3 vs 2 
 

Team 4: Shotshell Therapy 

 

Score: 120.9 Points: 2 Total: 9 

 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 

 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 

  Uncle Buck  22 21.40 1.8 23.8 21.50 1.8 6 0  129 

  Rudolf Diesel  22 24.40 0.0 22.0 24.00 0.0 6 3  144 

*Scott Doolittle  22 21.20 2.0 24.0 21.33 1.9 6 0  128 

  Shawn Doolittle  23 23.40 0.4 23.4 23.33 0.5 6 0  140 

  Devin Ewing  16 15.80 5.7 21.7 15.83 5.7 6 0  95 

  Brian Lichtscheidl  20 20.00 2.8 22.8 20.00 2.8 6 0  120 

  Derek Mulh  24 21.80 1.5 24.0 22.17 1.3 6 0  133 

  West Newby  23 22.60 1.0 24.0 22.67 0.9 6 0  136 

  Brandon Schmitt  22 19.00 3.5 24.0 19.50 3.2 6 0  117 

  Carlson Tucker  25 24.60 0.0 25.0 24.67 0.0 6 5 75 148 

 



Ten Person Trap AA21 Weekly Report for Week 6 
June 7th, 2021 

Position pairings: 1 vs 4  7 vs 5  6 vs 8  3 vs 2 
 

Team 5: Hooze 4x4 

 

Score: 122.0 Points: 2 Total: 8 

 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 

 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 

  Chad B  23 20.00 2.8 24.0 20.50 2.5 6 0  123 

  BJ Bj  25 21.80 1.5 25.0 22.33 1.2 6 2 25 134 

  Greg Greg  25 21.20 2.0 25.0 21.83 1.5 6 1 25 131 

  Gayle Gruber  21 19.20 3.4 24.0 19.50 3.2 6 0  117 

  Jeff Jeff  16 18.40 3.9 19.9 18.00 4.2 6 0  108 

  Kevin Kevin  20 20.40 2.5 22.5 20.33 2.6 6 0  122 

  Mick Mick  20 18.00 4.2 24.0 18.33 4.0 6 0  110 

  Chrystal Moon  21 23.00 0.7 21.7 22.67 0.9 6 0  136 

  Dan Moon  24 23.60 0.3 24.0 23.67 0.2 6 2  142 

  Jon Phillips  22 22.60 1.0 23.0 22.50 1.1 6 0  135 

 



Ten Person Trap AA21 Weekly Report for Week 6 
June 7th, 2021 

Position pairings: 1 vs 4  7 vs 5  6 vs 8  3 vs 2 
 

Team 6: Shoot Happens 

 

Score: 121.0 Points: 2 Total: 6 

 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 

 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 

  Tom Adair  21 22.00 1.4 22.4 21.83 1.5 6 0  131 

  Dub Armstrong  15 20.60 2.4 17.4 19.67 3.0 6 0  118 

  Matt Hill  24 22.80 0.8 24.0 23.00 0.7 6 1  138 

  Eric Howell  24 21.00 2.1 24.0 21.50 1.8 6 0  129 

  CJ Lloyd  23 21.20 2.0 24.0 21.50 1.8 6 0  129 

*Dan Lloyd  25 23.00 0.7 25.0 23.33 0.5 6 1 25 140 

  Larry Ptasienski  20 22.60 1.0 21.0 22.17 1.3 6 0  133 

  Tyler Ptasienski  22 21.80 1.5 23.5 21.83 1.5 6 0  131 

  Derrick Sodren  21 19.60 3.1 24.0 19.83 2.9 6 0  119 

 



Ten Person Trap AA21 Weekly Report for Week 6 
June 7th, 2021 

Position pairings: 1 vs 4  7 vs 5  6 vs 8  3 vs 2 
 

Team 7: Palmer Stained Glass 

 

Score: 116.1 Points: 0 Total: 6 

 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 

 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 

  Aaron Aaron  15 19.60 3.1 18.1 18.83 3.6 6 0  113 

  Jake Buhman  17 22.00 1.4 18.4 21.17 2.0 6 0  127 

  Eddie Eddie  19 18.40 3.9 22.9 18.50 3.9 6 0  111 

  Mike Grant   16.40 5.3  16.40 5.3 5 0  82 

  Paul K  18 20.80 2.2 20.2 20.33 2.6 6 0  122 

  Andrew Moen  25 22.60 1.0 25.0 23.00 0.7 6 1 25 138 

  Dick Moen  25 21.20 2.0 25.0 21.83 1.5 6 2 25 131 

*Al Palmer  18 19.60 3.1 21.1 19.33 3.3 6 0  116 

  Shawn Palmer  21 22.40 1.1 22.1 22.17 1.3 6 0  133 

 

 

Team 8: League average 

 

Score: 119.6 Points: 0 Total: 4 

 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 

 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 

          0 0  0 

 

 

Super Shooters: Nate Vojtech 25 



Ten Person Trap AA21 Weekly Report for Week 6 
June 7th, 2021 

Position pairings: 1 vs 4  7 vs 5  6 vs 8  3 vs 2 
 Carlson Tucker 75 

 BJ Bj 25 

 Greg Greg 25 

 Dan Lloyd 25 

 Andrew Moen 25 

 Dick Moen 25 

  

  



Ten Person Trap AA21 Weekly Report for Week 6 
June 7th, 2021 

Position pairings: 1 vs 4  7 vs 5  6 vs 8  3 vs 2 
 

Ten Person Trap AA21 Team Standings through week 6 

 
Team 4 Shotshell Therapy 9.0 

Team 5 Hooze 4x4 8.0 

Team 1 Gunners 7.0 

Team 7 Palmer Stained Glass 6.0 

Team 6 Shoot Happens 6.0 

Team 8 League average 4.0 

Team 3 Concussion Ducks 4.0 

Team 2 Dust Bunnies 4.0 

 

WINNER OF THE FIRST THIRD IS:  SHOTSHELL THERAPY 

 



Ten Person Trap AA21 Total Target Leaders 

Through Week 6 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 

 

Carlson Tucker 148 24.67 6 5 Shotshell Therapy 

Jason Lamusga 146 24.33 6 2 Concussion Ducks 

Dean R 145 24.17 6 2 Gunners 

Rudolf Diesel 144 24.00 6 3 Shotshell Therapy 

Chris M 143 23.83 6 2 Gunners 

Dan Moon 142 23.67 6 2 Hooze 4x4 

Josh Hogoboom 141 23.50 6 2 Gunners 

Nate Vojtech 141 23.50 6 1 Dust Bunnies 

Shawnone Mickley 140 23.33 6 1 Dust Bunnies 

Dan Lloyd 140 23.33 6 1 Shoot Happens 

Shawn Doolittle 140 23.33 6 0 Shotshell Therapy 

Jeff Strong 139 23.17 6 1 Concussion Ducks 

Tom Gallion 139 23.17 6 1 Dust Bunnies 

Matt Hill 138 23.00 6 1 Shoot Happens 

Andrew Moen 138 23.00 6 1 Palmer Stained Glass 

Jon Livingston 138 23.00 6 0 Concussion Ducks 

West Newby 136 22.67 6 0 Shotshell Therapy 

Chrystal Moon 136 22.67 6 0 Hooze 4x4 

Brian Simonson 135 22.50 6 0 Gunners 

Jon Phillips 135 22.50 6 0 Hooze 4x4 

BJ Bj 134 22.33 6 2 Hooze 4x4 

Craig Lux 134 22.33 6 1 Dust Bunnies 

Sam Schusted 134 22.33 6 0 Concussion Ducks 



Larry Ptasienski 133 22.17 6 0 Shoot Happens 

Derek Mulh 133 22.17 6 0 Shotshell Therapy 

Shawn Palmer 133 22.17 6 0 Palmer Stained Glass 

Greg Greg 131 21.83 6 1 Hooze 4x4 

Scott Wallick 131 21.83 6 0 Gunners 

Tom Adair 131 21.83 6 0 Shoot Happens 

Dick Moen 131 21.83 6 2 Palmer Stained Glass 

Tyler Ptasienski 131 21.83 6 0 Shoot Happens 

Nick Finberg 129 21.50 6 0 Dust Bunnies 

CJ Lloyd 129 21.50 6 0 Shoot Happens 

Eric Howell 129 21.50 6 0 Shoot Happens 

Uncle Buck 129 21.50 6 0 Shotshell Therapy 

Jake Mickley 128 21.33 6 0 Dust Bunnies 

Scott Doolittle 128 21.33 6 0 Shotshell Therapy 

Jake Buhman 127 21.17 6 0 Palmer Stained Glass 

Brian Jablonski 127 21.17 6 0 Concussion Ducks 

Kevin Schmidt 125 20.83 6 0 Concussion Ducks 

Chad B 123 20.50 6 0 Hooze 4x4 

Paul K 122 20.33 6 0 Palmer Stained Glass 

Kevin Kevin 122 20.33 6 0 Hooze 4x4 

Ted Brausen 121 20.17 6 0 Dust Bunnies 

Brian Lichtscheidl 120 20.00 6 0 Shotshell Therapy 

Derrick Sodren 119 19.83 6 0 Shoot Happens 

Dub Armstrong 118 19.67 6 0 Shoot Happens 

Eric Fust 118 19.67 6 0 Gunners 

Randy Beyreis 118 19.67 6 0 Concussion Ducks 

Scott Elke 117 19.50 6 0 Concussion Ducks 

Gayle Gruber 117 19.50 6 0 Hooze 4x4 



Brandon Schmitt 117 19.50 6 0 Shotshell Therapy 

Al Palmer 116 19.33 6 0 Palmer Stained Glass 

Joey Pederson 116 23.20 5 0 Dust Bunnies 

Mark Isakson 114 22.80 5 0 Dust Bunnies 

Aaron Aaron 113 18.83 6 0 Palmer Stained Glass 

Eddie Eddie 111 18.50 6 0 Palmer Stained Glass 

Jon Gruhlke 110 22.00 5 0 Gunners 

Mick Mick 110 18.33 6 0 Hooze 4x4 

Jeff Jeff 108 18.00 6 0 Hooze 4x4 

Jeff Beckman 106 21.20 5 0 Dust Bunnies 

Chas Hollander 106 21.20 5 0 Gunners 

Kevin Griffin 105 17.50 6 0 Concussion Ducks 

Tom Stutelberg 98 19.60 5 0 Gunners 

Jake Rudningen 97 19.40 5 0 Gunners 

Devin Ewing 95 15.83 6 0 Shotshell Therapy 

Bud Schoenle 93 18.60 5 0 Concussion Ducks 

Mike Grant 82 16.40 5 0 Palmer Stained Glass 

 0 0.00 0 0 League average 
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